

RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

(A NAAC Accredited College)
P.O. &P.S. -Raidighi, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743383

Phone No. 9735340005

 $Website-\underline{www.raidighicollege.in}$

Email -principal.raidighi@gmail.com, raidighicollege95@gmail.com



Ref. No:

Date: 03.11.2021

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information Act -2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the College: RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

Address: Village+ P.O + P.S. Raidighi District. South 24 Parganas, PIN-743383

West Bengal

Our college is affiliated to University of Calcutta, Kolkata since May,1995. The college discharges its functions in accordance to the rules and regulations University of Calcutta and amended from time to time and instructions, orders given by Ministry of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal as per West Bengal Universities and College (Administration and Regulation) Act, 2017.

Major Activities:

- * The major activities are in accordance to the vision and mission of Raidighi College that is to provide opportunities and services for the rural people of Raidighi and surrounding communities and hence each family of the region may have a graduate.
- * Through quality education, hands-on training, personality development and awareness programs upliftment as well as motivation of socio-economically down trodden youth and their families is being secured.
- * Social responsibilities and communal harmony are established through Cultural and Sports programs, NSS, Women's Cell, Value Education and other Extensional activities.
- * Technology supported skill enhancement practices particularly orientation on new scope and challenges of digital education are given free of cost by college authority as per academic guidelines of University of Calcutta and as well as UGC.
- * Career guidance, Counselling and Placement opportunities and associated programs are also offered.

Or. Sasabindu Jana

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS



RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

(A NAAC Accredited College)

P.O. &P.S. -Raidighi, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743383

Phone No. 9735340005

Website - www.raidighicollege.in

Email -principal.raidighi@gmail.com, raidighicollege95@gmail.com



Ref. No:

Date: 03.11.2021

Profile of the Institution:

Affiliated College including 2(f)and 12 (B) schedule of UGC since 16th September, 2004.

Head of the Institution: Principal

Raidighi College

Village + P.O.+ P.S. Raidighi,

South 24 Parganas,

West Bengal, PIN-743383

Contact Number: 9735310008

Email: <u>raidighicollege95@gmail.com</u>

Website: <u>www.raidighicollege.in</u>

Working Hours:

College Office Time: From 10 A.M. to 5 P.M. Class Time: From 10 A.M. to 4 P.M.

Visiting Hours for Public: From 10 A.M. to 5 P.M. on all working days
Library Hours: Open on all working days from 10 A.M to 5 P.M.
Holidays: The College remain closed on all public holidays

Courses Offered: Undergraduate Programs

1. Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) in (Both Hons and General)

Bengali, English, Education, History, Political Science, Geography.

B.A. General in Philosophy and Sanskrit

2. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) in (Both Hons and General)

Food and Nutrition, Geography, Mathematics, Botany, Zoology, Chemistry, Microbiology, Physics B.Sc. General in Physical Education

Our college is a co-educational institution and affiliated to University of Calcutta since its inception from 1995.

The College is governed by a Governing Body formed as per The West Bengal Universities and Colleges (Administration and Regulation) Act ,2017 gazette notification dated 22nd March, 2017 Chapter 2, Clause 5. It runs as per the rules and regulations The Calcutta University First Statutes,1979 and subsequent (amended) notifications and circulars of the University and related notifications, orders, directives from Education Directorate, Government of West Bengal. The College is now under the 'Government Aided College' category and all administrative and financial conduction are implemented as per guidelines of Government of West Bengal and UGC.

The College has different sub committees and special cells to maintain all types of discipline in the college campus. All the statutory, non-statutory sub committees and Special cells are come under Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act -2005.

Dr. Sasabindu Jana

RAIDIGIAL SOUTH 24 PARGANAS



RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

(A NAAC Accredited College) P.O. &P.S. -Raidighi, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743383

Phone No. 9735340005

Website – www.raidighicollege.in





Ref. No:

Date: 03.11.2021

The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/ demand draft for Rs 10.00 obtained in favour of Raidighi College will be properly responded in time.

All information about the college under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act- 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Appellate Officer:

Principal

Raidighi College Village + P. O. + P.S.: Raidighi South 24 Parganas

West Bengal PIN-743383

Phone: 9735310008

Email: raidighicollege95@gmail.com

Information Officer:

Dr Sisir Chatterjee

Associate Professor Department of Geography Raidighi College Village +P.O.+ P.S.: Raidighi South 24 Parganas

West Bengal PIN-743383

Phone: 9433603681

Email: raidighicollege95@gmail.com

Dr. Sasabindu Jana

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS